CUNO High Flow Filtration Systems
®
a 3M company
� Innovative technology
to achieve flow rates up
to 500 gpm per element
� Absolute-rated for
consistent product

G
CUNO High Flow Vertical Housing
CUNO High Flow Filter Element Ordering Guide
Filter Designation Element Length
(inches)
Material Absolute
Removal Rating
(Microns)
O-Ring Packaging
Options (per box)
HF – High Flow
40 – 40 in.
PP - Polypropylene
001 – 1 µm A – Silicone 01 - 1 pack
60 – 60 in. 002 – 2 µm B – Fluorocarbon 04 - 4 pack
005 – 5 µm C – EPR
010 – 10 µm D – Nitrile
015 – 15 µm
025 – 25 µm
040 – 40 µm
070 – 70 µm
CUNO High Flow ASME Code Housing Ordering Guide
Number of Filter
Elements
Model Size Configuration Housing Material Gasket Material
1
HF
40 – 40 in. H – Horizontal A – Carbon Steel * GA – Silicone
3 60 – 60 in.** V – Vertical ** B – 304 SS* GB – Fluorocarbon
5 C – 316L SS GC – EPR
7 GD – Nitrile
* Not available for single element (1-around) housing
** 60 inch vessel not available in vertical configuration
CUNO is a registered Trademark of 3M used under licence
©  2007 3M Company. All Rights Reserved LITCHF1.0107
CUNOIncorporated
400 Research Parkway
Meriden, CT 06450, U.S.A.
Tel: (800) 243-6894
(203) 237-5541
Fax: (203) 630-4530
a 3M company
Seller warrants its equipment against defects in workmanship and material for a period of 12
months from date of shipment from the factory under normal use and service and otherwise
when such equipment is used in accordance with instructions furnished by Seller and for
purposes disclosed in writing at the time of purchase, if any.  Any unauthorized alteration or
modification of the equipment by Buyer will void this warranty.  Seller's liability under this
warranty shall be limited to the replacement or repair, F.O.B. point of manufacture, of any
defective equipment or part which, having been returned to the factory, transportation charges
prepaid, has been inspected and determined by the Seller to be defective.  THIS WARRANTY
IS IN LIEU OF ANY OTHER WARRANTY, EITHER EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED,
AS TO DESCRIPTION, QUALITY, MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR ANY
PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR USE, OR ANY OTHER MATTER.  Under no
circumstances shall Seller be liable to Buyer or any third party for any loss of profits or